## **Indian Youth Climate Network**



H-294, Building 2, Lane 2, First Floor, Westend Marg, near Saket Metro Station, Saidulaja, Delhi-110030 Email: <u>contact@iycn.in</u>, Website: <u>www.iycn.in</u>

Date: 04-11-2022

Dear Indian Youth,

The Office of the Indian Youth Climate Network, is glad to announce the commencement of the admission process for Indian youth to apply for the society membership. Interested candidates are requested to send their expression of Interest letter along with their bio/resume to following email address:

Email - contact@iycn.in and (cc) - board@iycn.in

Shortlisted candidates will be invited for a virtual interview and results will be announced shortly after screening all the applications.

Jt. Secretary, For Indian Youth Climato Network anthonised Signatory Ashish Pahwa